# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW A  | ASSIGNMENT   |
|--|--|--|--|
| IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIG  | NMENT  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | Ó DATA   |  |  |
|  |  | Name   | Execution Date   |
| Stephen J. Miller  |  |  | 07/01/2008   |
| Lun-Teh Yuen   |  |  | 07/17/2008   |
| RECEIVING PARTY [  | DATA   |  |  |
| Name:  | Chevron U.S.   | A. Inc.  |  |
| Street Address:  | 6001 Bollinge  | r Canyon Road  | 1  |
| Internal Address:  | P.O. Box 600   | 6  |  |
| City:  | San Ramon  |  |  |
| State/Country:   |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 94583  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | RS Total: 1  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  |  |  | Number   |
| [  | уре  | 12144565   | Number   |
| Property T   | уре  | 12144565   | Number   |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE  | Type   |  | Number   |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:   | туре<br>Е DATA<br>(925)842   | 2-2051   |  |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:   | туре<br>Е DATA<br>(925)842   | 2-2051<br>Mail when the f  | Number   |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:   | ype<br>E DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ct  | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the t</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com  |  |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name                                       | Type<br>E DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ch<br>e: Michael                               | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the f</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com<br>D. Ross                             | fax attempt is unsuccessful.                             |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:                    | Type<br>E DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ch<br>e: Michael<br>6001 Bo                    | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the t</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com<br>D. Ross<br>Illinger Canyon          | fax attempt is unsuccessful.                             |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | ype<br>DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ch<br>cukr@ch<br>e: Michael<br>6001 Bo<br>P.O. Bo | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the f</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com<br>D. Ross<br>Ilinger Canyon<br>< 6006 | <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>                      |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:                    | ype<br>DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ch<br>cukr@ch<br>e: Michael<br>6001 Bo<br>P.O. Bo | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the t</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com<br>D. Ross<br>Illinger Canyon          | <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>                      |
| Property T<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | Type<br>DATA<br>(925)842<br>be sent via US<br>925-842<br>cukr@ch<br>6001 Bo<br>P.O. Bo<br>San Ran              | 2-2051<br><i>Mail when the f</i><br>-4740<br>nevron.com<br>D. Ross<br>Ilinger Canyon<br>< 6006 | <i>fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i><br>Road<br>NIA 94583 |

source=12-144565 Assignments#page1.tif

500682827

## PATENT REEL: 021720 FRAME: 0312

PATENT REEL: 021720 FRAME: 0313

Attorney Docket No. T-6962

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, and LUN-TEH YUEN, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF ZEOLITES USING NOVEL STRUCTURE DIRECTING AGENTS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. 12/144,565 and filed on June 23, 2008, and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEPHEN J. MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 1/2 day of July, 2008.

The Mile

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,  $\underline{PhillipLoborto}$ , whose post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California 94802, was personally present and did see STEPHEN J. MILLER, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this <u></u>day of day of July, 2008.

ATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 021720 FRAME: 0314

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, and LUN-TEH YUEN, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in **PREPARATION OF ZEOLITES USING NOVEL STRUCTURE DIRECTING AGENTS**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. 12/144,565 and filed on June 23, 2008, and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said LUN-TEH YUEN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 1/2 day of July, 2008.

LUN-TEH YUEN

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,  $\underline{Phi} ||_{i \in P \text{ Loba+0}}$ , whose post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California 94802, was personally present and did see LUN-TEH YUEN, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this  $\underline{12}$  day of July, 2008.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 021720 FRAME: 0315

**RECORDED: 10/22/2008**